# **Maroon Outdoor Education Centre STUDENT PROGRAM FEES 2026**



Maroon OEC is a Queensland Department of Education school that specialises in conducting Outdoor Education programs. The fees below are for student programs conducted at Maroon OEC.

# **FEES** (Excluding GST)

Per Student	Department of Education Primary	Department of Education Secondary	Private School Primary	Private School Secondary
Day (or part thereof)	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$22.00	\$22.00
Night	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$22.00	\$22.00
Breakfast	\$13.00	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$23.00
Lunch	\$15.00	\$16.00	\$20.00	\$23.00
Dinner	\$15.00	\$17.00	\$20.00	\$23.00

# TOTAL FEE EXAMPLES (Excluding GST)

Per Student	Department of Education Primary	Department of Education Secondary	Private School Primary	Private School Secondary
Single day visit (lunch not included)	\$22.00	\$22.00	\$44.00	\$44.00
Single day - multiple visits (lunch not included)	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$22.00	\$23.00
Two Day / One Night	\$91.00	\$97.00	\$146.00	\$158.00
Three Day / Two Night	\$156.00	\$167.00	\$250.00	\$271.00
Four Day / Three Night	\$221.00	\$237.00	\$354.00	\$384.00
Five day / Four Night	\$286.00	\$307.00	\$458.00	\$497.00

# Fees

- Day and Night fees include accommodation and the use of programmed facilities. This fee applies for full or part days.
- Costs for overnight camping in adjacent National Parks, State Forests and private land holdings are included in the Day and Night fees.
- Single Day visits include all day visits between 9.00 am to 4.00 pm.
- Schools will be charged the full program fee for all students that attend Maroon OEC, unless late arrivals or early departures are advised more than 7 days in advance.
- Fees for additional cleaning and damage repairs will be charged to the school if required.
- An administration fee of \$250 will be charged to schools who do not submit final student numbers, medical and dietary information on time.
- Sunday night dinner and all weekend programs attract a surcharge:

Sunday Night Dinner &		\$160
Public Holiday surcharge		
Small groups	<45 people	\$435/day
Medium groups	45 – 85 people	\$560/day
Large group	>85 people	\$685/day

## **Department of Education Schools:**

- 2 adults are free of charge for each group of up to 24 students.
- Fees do not include GST as it is not required for a transaction between 2 Department of Education schools.
- Booking deposits and program fees will be direct debited from the school bank account.

#### **Private Schools:**

- Private schools must pay for all student and adult attendees.
- G.S.T. will be applied to fees for Private Schools.

### **Deposit:**

- Maroon OEC requires a deposit to be paid prior to the acceptance of any booking.
- The school will be invoiced for 25% of the total program fee.
- Maroon OEC will refund this deposit in full if, due to exceptional circumstances, the program cannot proceed.
- Requests for refund under this condition must be in writing from the school's Principal.

# Payment by schools:

- School will be charged according to the above schedule at the conclusion of camp.
- The school coordinator advises Maroon OEC of attending students, for days, nights and meals.
- The fees are calculated on the number of students that attend the camp. A copy of account spreadsheet will be provided to the school.

# **Booking Changes and Cancellations**

- Maroon OEC is to be advised of any requested booking changes or possible cancellations at least 1 full term before camp.
- Maroon OEC reserves the right to retain the full deposit if your school cancels or requests a reduction to the number of students or the length of the program.